

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0450, Version: 1

City of Vero Beach Ordinance 2022-15, requested by Indian River Land Trust Inc. and Marc Rose and Dorothy Strunk, Co-Trustees of the Gator Group Land Trust Agreement to Voluntarily Annex Properties located at the Northeast and Southwest Corners of Indian River Boulevard and 37th Street, containing 42.36 Acres more or less.

Information Only